2023 Class 3A State Golf Qualifiers

Veenker Memorial Golf Course - May 22 (10:30) & 23 (9:00)

State Qualifiers

3A District hosted by MOC-Floyd Valley (Landsmeer)

Individual Qual.
Individual Qual.

School #1
School #2
School #3

Individual results

Name Grade School
Charlie Dvergsten 10 Storm Lake
Michael Showalter 12 Hampton-Dumont

MOC-Floyd Valley

Medalist
Runner-up
Third place
Fourth place

State Qualifiers

Gilbert

Spencer
Name Grade School
Davis Korver 12 MOC-FV
Isaiah Hulshof 12 MOC-FV
Brock Snyder 12 Gilbert
Carson Korver 9 MOC-FV

3A District hosted by Waverly-Shell Rock (Waverly Municipal)

Individual Qual.
Individual Qual.

School #1
School #2
School #3

Individual results

Name Grade School

Zach McCarty 12 Clear Creek-Amana

Carter Lamont 11 Vinton-Shellsburg
Solon

Waverly-Shell Rock
West Delaware

Medalist
Runner-up
Third place
Fourth place

State Qualifiers

Name Grade School

Jack McCarty 11 Solon

Zach McCarty 12 Clear Creek-Amana
Isaiah Zaske 10 Solon

Brennan Heesch 11 Solon

3A District hosted by Pella (Bos Landen)

Individual Qual.
Individual Qual.

School #1
School #2

Individual results

Medalist
Runner-up
Third place

Name Grade School
Roman Roth 11 Washington
Johnathon Terpstra 11 Oskaloosa
Williamsburg
Knoxville
Name Grade School
Roman Roth 11 Washington
Johnathon Terpstra 11 Oskaloosa

Crew Klingner 11 Williamsburg

Score
76
77

287
307
324

Score
68
70
73
73

Score
72
76

295
314
322

score
68
72
74
74

Score
72
77

322
324

Score
72
77
78



Fourth place Cade McGinley 11 Pella 78

3A District hosted by Atlantic (Atlantic G&CC)

State Qualifiers Name Grade School Score

Individual Qual.  Austin Gonseth 12 Clarke 73
Individual Qual.  Jacob Eagan 11 North Polk 76
School #1 ADM 300
School #2 Winterset 313
Individual results Name Grade School Score

Medalist Easton Korrell 11 ADM 71
Runner-up Austin Gonseth 12 Clarke 73
Third place Luke Linde 11 Winterset 73

Fourth place Jacob Eagan 11 North Polk 76



