2023 Class 3A State Golf Qualifiers Veenker Memorial Golf Course - May 22 (10:30) & 23 (9:00)

3A District hosted by MOC-Floyd Valley (Landsmeer)							
State Qualifiers	<u>Name</u>	Grade	<u>School</u>	<u>Score</u>			
Individual Qual.	Charlie Dvergsten	10	Storm Lake	76			
Individual Qual.	Michael Showalter	12	Hampton-Dumont	77			
		_					
School #1			MOC-Floyd Valley	287			
School #2			Gilbert	307			
School #3			Spencer	324			
To de tall of the fire	News	6	Calcard	C			
Individual results	Name David Karriar		School MOC EV	<u>Score</u>			
Medalist	Davis Korver		MOC-FV	68			
Runner-up	Isaiah Hulshof		MOC-FV	70			
Third place	Brock Snyder		Gilbert	73			
Fourth place	Carson Korver	9	MOC-FV	73			
3A District hosted by Waverly-Shell Rock (Waverly Municipal)							
State Qualifiers	<u>Name</u>		School	<u>Score</u>			
Individual Qual.	Zach McCarty	12	Clear Creek-Amana	72			
Individual Qual.	Carter Lamont	11	Vinton-Shellsburg	76			
School #1			Solon	295			
School #2			Waverly-Shell Rock	314			
School #3			West Delaware	322			
Individual results	Name		School	<u>Score</u>			
Medalist	Jack McCarty		Solon	68			
Runner-up	Zach McCarty		Clear Creek-Amana	72			
Third place	Isaiah Zaske		Solon	74			
Fourth place	Brennan Heesch	11	Solon	74			
3A District hosted by Pella (Bos Landen)							
State Qualifiers	Name	•	School	Score			
Individual Qual.	Roman Roth		Washington	72			
Individual Qual.	Johnathon Terpstra		Oskaloosa	77			
	The second secon						
School #1			Williamsburg	322			
School #2			Knoxville	324			
Individual results	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Score</u>			
Medalist	Roman Roth	11	Washington	72			
Runner-up	Johnathon Terpstra	11	Oskaloosa	77			
Third place	Crew Klingner	11	Williamsburg	78			
•	-		-				

3A District hosted by Atlantic (Atlantic G&CC)						
State Qualifiers	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Score</u>		
Individual Qual.	Austin Gonseth	12	Clarke	73		
Individual Qual.	Jacob Eagan	11	North Polk	76		
School #1			ADM	300		
School #2			Winterset	313		
Individual results	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Score</u>		
Medalist	Easton Korrell	11	ADM	71		
Runner-up	Austin Gonseth	12	Clarke	73		
Third place	Luke Linde	11	Winterset	73		
Fourth place	Jacob Eagan	11	North Polk	76		